Introduction
The STEVAL-QUADV01 evaluation board features four different step-down regulators.
The board provides four different means of providing an output voltage of 5 V. The output voltages can be easily set to other
values by changing the resistors in resistive dividers of the feedback networks.
The evaluation board is based on the L6981, L7983, and ST1PS03 synchronous step-down converters. It also features the
ST730 LDO, which offers various benefits for voltage conversion from multiple input levels.
The L6981 synchronous monolithic step-down regulator is capable of delivering up to 1.5 A DC. Its wide input voltage range
makes the device suitable for a broad range of applications. The device implements peak current mode architecture in an SO 8L

UM3114 - Rev 2 page 9/19
Item Q.ty Ref. Value Description Manufacturer Order code
23 1 R10 68k, 0603 FB LS resistor Panasonic ERJ-3EKF6802V
24 1 L2 22uH, 4040 Inductor Coilcraft MSS5131H-473
25 1 U2
L7983, DFN
3X3X0.8 10L
PITCH 0.5
60 V 300 mA
synchronous
step-down
switching
regulator with
10 µA quiescent
current
ST L7983PUR
26 1 P8
6x1, through
hole, 2.54mm
pitch, HDR1X6
Male SIL
connector Harwin M20-9990645
27 4 C15, C16, C17,
C18
10uF, 0603, 16
V
Input, Output
and aux
capacitor
TDK C1608X5R1C106M080AB
28 1 L3 2,2uH, 0603 Inductor Coilcraft XFL2010-222
29 1 R20 100k, 0603 EN resistor Panasonic
ERJ-3EKF1002V
(DNM for
STEVAL$QUADV01A,
Mounted for
STEVAL$QUADV01B)
30 1 R21 10k, 0603 AUX resistor Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1002V
31 1 U4
ST1PS03AQTR
, MLPQ/QFN
1.7x2.0x0.55
12L P0.4
DC-DC
regulator,
ST1PS03
ST ST1PS03AQTR
32 1 P4
5x1, through
hole, 2.54mm
pitch, HDR1X5
Male SIL
connector Harwin M20-9990645
33 3 P1, P2, P3
3x1, thorugh
hole, 2.54mm
pitch, HDR1X3
Male SIL
connector Harwin M20-9990645
34 2 C13, C14 1uF, 0805, 50 V Input, Output
capacitor TDK C2012X7R1H105K125AB
35 1 R11 100k, 0603 Enable resistor Panasonic
ERJ-3EKF1002V
(DNM for
STEVAL$QUADV01A,
Mounted for
STEVAL$QUADV01B)
36 1 R12 150k, 0603 FB HS resistor Panasonic ERJ-3EKF1503V
37 1 R13 47k, 0603 FB LS resistor Panasonic ERJ-3EKF4702V
38 1 U3
ST730,
SOT23-5L, 0.3